503284962 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3331580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE COUNTRY ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM "KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF" TOREPUBLIC OF KOREA previously recorded on Reel 034627 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RIGHTFUL COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE AS REPUBLIC OF KOREA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG MOON KO	11/11/2014
JUN JEONG	11/11/2014
KI SE LEE	11/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVIBIOTECH CO. LTD.
Street Address:	CHUNGNAM TECHNOPARK CEHONAN VALLEY
Internal Address:	SAMEUN-RI, JIKSAN-EUP, SEOBUK-GU, CHENONANSI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	331-858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14400489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035199801

Email: mail@krameramado.com **Correspondent Name:** KRAMER AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACE 3009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

PATENT 503284962 REEL: 035532 FRAME: 0690

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035532 FRAME: 0691

12/12/2014 503098085

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3144691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG MOON KO	11/11/2014
JUN JEONG	11/11/2014
KI SE LEE	11/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVIBIOTECH CO. LTD.
Street Address:	CHUNGNAM TECHNOPARK CEHONAN VALLEY
Internal Address:	SAMEUN-RI, JIKSAN-EUP, SEOBUK-GU, CHENONANSI
City:	CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	331-858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14400489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-519-9801 Phone:

Email: mail@krameramado.com **Correspondent Name:** KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACE 3009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035532 FRAME: 0692

Assigno	nent of Patent Application
Whereas, we, Jung Moon KO, Jun J have invented certain new and useful in	EONG and Ki Se LEE hereafter referred to as inventors improvements relating to a
LACTIC ACID-CONTAINING CO	MPOSITION FOR INDUCING ANIMAL OVARIAN DYSFUNCTION
Application Number 14/400,489.	United States patent was filed on <u>November 11, 2014</u> , and States Patent was executed on, and
s Chungnam TechnoPark Cheonan	herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address Valley, Sameun-ri, Jiksan-eup, Scobuk-gu, Cheonan-R is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
icknowledged, and other good and variously assign and transfer unto said as the United States and all countries to continuations in whole or in part, extensions thereof, and the entire right be granted therefor in the United State fivisions, renewals, continuations in prolongations and extensions thereof. Patents and Trademarks to issue said itle, and interest in and to the same, for egal representatives, to the full end of undentirely as the same would have be the undersigned hereby grant the firm focument any identification which ma	the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is luable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents ssignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in hroughout the world including any divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may tes and all countries throughout the world including any whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, or its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully ten held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. It of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this ty be necessary or desired to reference the property being ited States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
VMZ	Naverber. 11. 2014
Jung Moon KO	Date
$\mathcal{M} \rightarrow$	November 11. 2014.
Jun JEONG	Date
and the second s	10 yearber 11. 2014.
Ki Se LEE	Date

Page 1 of 1